County

State Total

Beaver
Box Elder
Cache
Carbon
Daggett

Davis
Duchesne
Emery
Garfield
Grand

Iron
Juab
Kane
Millard
Morgan

Piute
Rich

Salt Lake
San Juan
Sanpete

Sevier
Summit
Tooele
Uintah
Utah

Wasatch
Washington
Wayne
Weber

2003
69,180

196
998
2,647
662
50

5,628
522
251
227
476

1,080
232
255
334
211

51

102
31,837
330
543

581
1,759
740
911
9,511

613
3,379
116
4,938

2004
72,498

208
1,061
2,823

654

52

6,006
527
271
223
480

1,164
245
268
339
232

55

102
32,854
338
572

597
1,879
806
956
10,178

628
3,683
126
5171

TABLE 23. FIRST QUARTER ESTABLISHMENTS

IN UTAH, BY COUNTY, 2003-2007

2005
77,399

218
1,119
3,033

681

54

6,375
570
265
233
491

1,281
266
279
347
249

54

116
34,862
340
585

609
2,025
860
1,032
11,062

721
4,110
120
5,442

110

2006
84,872

219
1,187
3,253

690

60

6,993
673
277
252
527

1,520
274
360
352
201

68

128
37,897
357
613

649
2,308
914
1,189
12,283

836
4,860
133
5,709

2007
83,292

213
1,168
3,138

665

57

6,860
690
266
240
527

1,510
263
334
345
272

64

122
37,004
339
593

624
2,298
916
1,254
12,133

817
4,865
132
5,583

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Development & Information Division, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2007.

Yearover Change

2006-2007
Number Percent
-1,580 -1.9
-6 2.7
-19 -1.6
-115 -3.5
-25 -3.6
-3 -5.0
-133 -1.9
17 25
-11 -4.0
-12 -4.8
0 0.0
-10 -0.7
-11 -4.0
-26 -7.2
-7 -2.0
-19 -6.5
-4 -5.9
-6 -4.7
-893 -2.4
-18 -5.0
-20 -3.3
-25 -3.9
-10 -0.4
2 0.2
65 55
-150 -1.2
-19 -2.3
5 0.1
-1 -0.8
-126 -2.2



	                  Yearover Change

